OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE DARRANG::MANGALDAI ORDER (Dated Mangaldai, the 08th Day of November, 2023)

The following arrangement is made hereby for the Judicial Officers of Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai, who shall remain in-charge of this office to take up and dispose of police papers & urgent matters on the holidays as given below:

SI. No.	Name of Judicial Officers	Date on which the Learned Judicial Officer shall remain in-charge of the Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate
1	Self	11.11.2023, 24.11.2023 and 25.11.2023
2	Ld. SDJM(S), Darrang, Mangaldai.	12.11.2023, 15.11.2023, 26.11.2023 and 27.11.2023
3	Sri R.S. Duara, Ld. JMFC, Darrang, Mangaldai	13.11.2023 and 19.11.2023

(Sri Lakhinandan Pegu) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai

Memo No. M(J)...../2023. Copy for information to:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 2. Smti. S. Borpujari, Addl. CJM, Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 3. Shri P. K. Nath, SDJM(S), Mangaldai, Darrang.
- 4. Smti. S. Gogoi, Munsiff No. 1 cum JMFC, Mangaldai, Darrang.
- 5. Sri D. Shyam, Munsiff No. 2 cum JMFC, Mangaldai, Darrang.
- 6. Shri R.S. Duara, JMFC, Mangaldai.
- 7. JMFC (Vacant Court), Mangaldai.
- 8. Smti. J. Das, JMFC, Mangaldai.
- 9. PSI, Darrang, Mangaldai.
- 10. The Secretary, Mangaldai Bar Association.
- 11. Dealing Assistant, GR Branch.
- 12. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darrang, Mangaldai